

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9024 of 2022

Appellant :- Kalapnath @ Chhangur

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashok Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.

Learned A.G.A. for the State may file reply to the suspension of sentence/releasing the accused-appellant on bail on or before 13.1.2023.

List the matter on 13.1.2023.

Order Date :- 5.1.2023

DKS